parkway bapftist church

October 15, 2023



PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH
October 15, 2023

*Congregation, please stand
Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light
*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude He Restoreth My Soul Lusia Glagoleva
Clarke, arr.
Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun
Rejoice in the Lord always!
All thanks and praise to God!
Do not worry about anything.
We trust in God who provides for us.
Let the peace of God settle among you.
We will share God’s peace with all.

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith
*Hymn 306 Come, Christians, Join to Sing Congregation
Children’s Sermon Jane Redman
Children are invited to leave for the children’s series “Why We Are Baptist”
Scripture Psalm 106:1-6, 19-23 Rev. Smith
Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith
*Hymn 619 Blessed Assurance Congregation
Offertory Prayer Cathy Strang
Offertory My Soul Rejoices David Barker

Gastoldi / Hildebrand



Anthem Shall We Gather at the River? Sanctuary Choir
Robert Lowry / traditional Spiritual / Craig Courtney, arr.

Sermon Make My Mind a Palace for Your Peace Rev. Alison Gerber
Philippians 4:8-9

*Hymn 41 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy Congregation
*Benediction Rev. Smith
*Response Gaelic Blessing Congregation

May the road rise to meet you; May the wind blow at your back;
May the sun shine warmly on your face;
May the rain fall softly on your field;
and until we meet again, until we meet again,
May God hold you in the palm of his hand. Amen.

Departure of the Light

Postlude Gavotte Lusia Glagoleva
Gluck

Our Deacon of the Week is Cathy Strang. Cathy has been a member at
Parkway since 2016. She is married to Bill with two adult daughters, Rachel
and Amy, and two grandsons, Levi and Rivers.

Alison Gerber, former pastor of Second Congregational Church, Peabody
MA, currently resides in Waco, Texas as she undertakes her PhD in
Preaching at Baylor University.

Wednesday Menu This Week
This week’s menu: pulled pork sandwiches, sides, and apple crisp.
To provide an accurate count, please RSVP!

Parkway’s Annual Fall Festival
Saturday, October 28, from 11:00am - 1:00pm. There will be something for all
ages! Anyone interested in selling items or volunteering,
please contact Jane Redman.



Sun., Oct. 15

Tues., Oct. 17

Wed., Oct. 18

Thurs., Oct. 19

Sun., Oct. 22

This Week’s Calendar

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Finance committee meeting
Men’s group in the conference room
Ladies’ lunch at Athens Kouzzina
Dinner

Activities

Sanctuary Choir practice

Morning Women'’s Bible study
Evening Women’s Bible study
Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Quarterly Church Council meeting

Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road
Duluth, Georgia 30097
Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.

9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
9:00 am
11:30 am
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm
10:30 am
6:30 pm
9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm


http://www.parkway-baptist.org

