

parkway baptist church

October 15, 2023

PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH

October 15, 2023

*Congregation, please stand

Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light

*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude He Restoreth My Soul Lusia Glagoleva

Clarke, arr.

Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun

Rejoice in the Lord always!

All thanks and praise to God!

Do not worry about anything.

We trust in God who provides for us.

Let the peace of God settle among you.

We will share God's peace with all.

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith

*Hymn 306 Come, Christians, Join to Sing Congregation

Children's Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children's series "Why We Are Baptist"

Scripture Psalm 106:1-6, 19-23 Rev. Smith

Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith

*Hymn 619 Blessed Assurance Congregation

Offertory Prayer Cathy Strang

Offertory My Soul Rejoices David Barker

Gastoldi / Hildebrand

Anthem Shall We Gather at the River? Sanctuary Choir Robert Lowry / traditional Spiritual / Craig Courtney, arr.

Sermon *Make My Mind a Palace for Your Peace* Rev. Alison Gerber Philippians 4:8-9

*Hymn 41 There's a Wideness in God's Mercy Congregation

*Benediction Rev. Smith

*Response Gaelic Blessing Congregation

May the road rise to meet you; May the wind blow at your back;
May the sun shine warmly on your face;
May the rain fall softly on your field;
and until we meet again, until we meet again,
May God hold you in the palm of his hand. Amen.

Departure of the Light

Postlude Gavotte Lusia Glagoleva
Gluck

Our Deacon of the Week is Cathy Strang. Cathy has been a member at Parkway since 2016. She is married to Bill with two adult daughters, Rachel and Amy, and two grandsons, Levi and Rivers.

Alison Gerber, former pastor of Second Congregational Church, Peabody MA, currently resides in Waco, Texas as she undertakes her PhD in Preaching at Baylor University.

Wednesday Menu This Week

This week's menu: pulled pork sandwiches, sides, and apple crisp.

To provide an accurate count, please RSVP!

Parkway's Annual Fall Festival

Saturday, October 28, from 11:00am - 1:00pm. There will be something for all ages! Anyone interested in selling items or volunteering, please contact Jane Redman.

This Week's Calendar

Sun., Oct. 15	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Finance committee meeting	12:15 pm
Tues., Oct. 17	Men's group in the conference room	9:00 am
	Ladies' lunch at Athens Kouzzina	11:30 am
Wed., Oct. 18	Dinner	5:30 pm
	Activities	6:15 pm
	Sanctuary Choir practice	7:00 pm
Thurs., Oct. 19	Morning Women's Bible study	10:30 am
	Evening Women's Bible study	6:30 pm
Sun., Oct. 22	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Quarterly Church Council meeting	12:15 pm



Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road Duluth, Georgia 30097 Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.